



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 243/2024

RAJ KUMAR GOYALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Rawat and Mr.
Shalabh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

BELU KAPURRespondent

Through:

+ RC.REV. 244/2024

RAJ KUMAR GOYALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Rawat and Mr.
Shalabh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SURINDER KUMAR KAPUR & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
28.07.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 13th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 28, 2025/ak