



\$~13 & 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 243/2024**

**RAJ KUMAR GOYAL** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shalabh Gupta & Ms. Prachi Gupta, Advs.**

versus

**BELU KAPUR** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. A.M. Nair, Advocate.**

14

+ **RC.REV. 244/2024**

**RAJ KUMAR GOYAL** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shalabh Gupta & Ms. Prachi Gupta, Advs.**

versus

**SURINDER KUMAR KAPUR & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. A.M. Nair, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **02.02.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 02, 2026**